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Roof glazing has always been a challenging
task; rewarding if it goes well, and expensive if it
doesn’t. ALUKAP®-XR puts paid to uncertainty.
With a proven gasket system, concealed fixings
and reduced installation time, it's an all-round
winner.

With  no plastic components, superior
waterproofing and neat aesthetics, ALUKAP®-
XR’s excellent performance makes it suitable
for a huge variety of applications.

Available in two bar widths, plus a range of
specialised bars to match, all with quality
aluminium end caps, ALUKAP®-XR provides
the ultimate roof glazing solution for even the
worst weather. High quality fixings and gaskets
are included with every bar, with a number of
rafter gasket options available too.

Samples of ALUKAP®-XR are readily available
on request.

SNSSSSSNSSSSS S
S S S S SN SN S S

clearamber



]

Length | Rafter Gasket Options (o, ] [

3.0m No Rafter Gasket AKX220
3.6m

No Rafter Gasket

No Rafter Gasket

No Rafter Gasket

45mm Rafter Gasket

45mm Rafter Gasket

45mm Rafter Gasket

45mm Rafter Gasket

45mm Slot Fit Rafter Gasket
45mm Slot Fit Rafter Gasket
45mm Slot Fit Rafter Gasket
45mm Slot Fit Rafter Gasket
55mm Rafter Gasket

55mm Rafter Gasket

55mm Rafter Gasket

55mm Rafter Gasket

55mm Slot Fit Rafter Gasket
55mm Slot Fit Rafter Gasket
55mm Slot Fit Rafter Gasket
55mm Slot Fit Rafter Gasket

AKX222
AKX224
KX226
KX228
AKX230
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AKX234
AKX236
AKX238
AKX240
AKX242
AKX244
AKX246
AKX248
AKX250
AKX252
AKX254
AKX256
AKX258
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Length ‘ Rafter Gasket Options
3.0m No Rafter Gasket

3.6m No Rafter Gasket

4.8m No Rafter Gasket

6.0m No Rafter Gasket

3.0m 45mm Rafter Gasket

3.6m 45mm Rafter Gasket

4.8m 45mm Rafter Gasket

6.0m 45mm Rafter Gasket

3.0m 45mm Slot Fit Rafter Gasket
3.6m 45mm Slot Fit Rafter Gasket
4.8m 45mm Slot Fit Rafter Gasket
6.0m 5mm Slot Fit Rafter Gasket

KX320
AKX322
KX324
KX326
KX328
KX330

KX334
KX336
KX338
KX340
KX342
KX344
KX346
KX348
KX350
KX352
KX354
KX356
KX358
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5mm Rafter Gasket
5mm Rafter Gasket

3.6m
4.8m
6.0m
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5mm Rafter Gasket
55mm Rafter Gasket
55mm Slot Fit Rafter Gasket
55mm Slot Fit Rafter Gasket
55mm Slot Fit Rafter Gasket
55mm Slot Fit Rafter Gasket

3.6m
4.8m
6.0m
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Length ‘ Rafter Gasket Options ‘ Code (60mm)

[ 3.4m | NoRafterGasket | AKX4S4 |
| 4.8m | NoRafterGasket | AKX45¢ |
_
_
[ 4.8m | S5mmRafterGasket | AKX48D |
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Length ‘ Rafter Gasket Options ‘ Code (60mm)

| 48m | NoRafterGasket | AKXS56 |

[ 48m | 45mmRafterGasket | AKXS64 |
[ 4.8m | 45mm Slot FitRafter Gasket | AKX572 |
[ 4.8m | S5mmPRafterGasket | AKX580 |
55mm Slot Fit Rafter Gasket
[ 4.8m | 55mm Slot FitRafter Gasket | AKX588 |
6.0m




Length ‘ Rafter Gasket Options ‘ Code

.8m 45mm Rafter Gasket _

6.0m
45mm Slot Fit Rafter Gasket AKX632

| 48m | 55mm Rafter Gasket | AKX640 |

55mm Slot Fit Rafter Gasket AKXb46
55mm Slot Fit Rafter Gasket AKX648

55mm Slot Fit Rafter Gasket AKX650

Length Rafter Gasket Options Code

1.0m No Rafter Gasket AKX710
No Rafter Gasket AKX720
No Rafter Gasket AKX730
No Rafter Gasket AKX760
45mm Rafter Gasket AKX712
45mm Rafter Gasket AKX722
45mm Rafter Gasket AKX732
45mm Rafter Gasket AKX762
45mm Slot Fit Rafter Gasket AKX714
45mm Slot Fit Rafter Gasket AKX724
45mm Slot Fit Rafter Gasket AKX734
45mm Slot Fit Rafter Gasket AKX764
55mm Rafter Gasket AKX716
55mm Rafter Gasket AKX726
55mm Rafter Gasket AKX736
55mm Rafter Gasket AKX766
55mm Slot Fit Rafter Gasket AKX718
55mm Slot Fit Rafter Gasket AKX728
55mm Slot Fit Rafter Gasket AKX738
55mm Slot Fit Rafter Gasket AKX768
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2.0m
3.0m
6.0m

2.0m
6.0m

1.0m
2.0m

 NoRafterGasket
 NoRafterGasket
NoRafterGasket
45mmRafterGasket |
45mmRafterGasket
4SmmRefterGasket
| 4Smm RafterGasket
| 45mm Slot Fit Rafter Gasket |
| 20m | 45mmSlot Fit Rafter Gasket |
| 30m | 45mmSlot Fit Rafter Gasket |
[ 60m | 45mmSlot Fit Rafter Gasket |
[ 10m [ S5mmRafter Gasket |
| 20m | S5mmPRafter Gasket |
| 30m | S5mmRafter Gasket |
| 60m | S5mmRafter Gasket |
[ 1.0m [ 55mm Slot Fit Rafter Gasket |
| 20m | 55mm Slot Fit Rater Gasket |
| 55mm Slot Fit Rafter Gasket
_55mm Slot Fit Rafter Gasket ___
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ALUKAP*-XR

ALUKAP®-XR : Valley Bar

The ALUKAP®-XR valley is one entirely unique patent pending
design. It is designed to recess in to a timber valley so that it is
entirely concealed. It's double gasket water seal, ensures that
there are no possibilities of leaks. The high-capacity channels
ensure a fast rainwater flow. The valley suits almost any angle
of glazing. For extreme angles the valley can be simply tilted
within the Valley timber if required, as shown in the lower
image below.

Benefits:

One Piece Leak-Proof System

Not Visible From Underneath

Integral Glass Stops

Suits Varying Angles

Suits any Glazing Thickness

No Need for Glazing Bar on the Top of the
Glass Down the Valley

ALUKAP*-XR
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ALUKAP*-XR

ALUKAP®-XR : Gaskets

45mm Rafter Gasket \

The ALUKAP®-XR Gaskets are pre-lubricated with a special
lubricant that is safe for use with coated glass units. Gasket
lubrication helps assist natural expansion and contraction
and reduces any unnecessary friction build up. The Rafter
Gasket with Slot Fit is designed as an on-site time saver,
where a centre groove has been routed in to the rafters.
The slot fit then means that the Rafter Gasket can be quickly
installed with perfect alignment before the glazing sheet is

ALUKAP*-XR

\OPVADANVY

positioned on to the roof. \
45mm Slot Fit
Type / Width Code
Standard bar gasket ALUKAP*=XR

Rafter gasket 45mm

Rafter gasket 45mm slot fit

\.w;fm

Rafter gasket 55mm

Rafter gasket 55mm slot fit

60mm Rafter Gasket \

ALUKAP*-XR

N ™ 2 N/

60mm Slot Fit \

ALUKAP*-XR

\.LLQI.M

Standard Bar\
Gasket

ALUKAP*-XR
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Type ‘ Code

Ridge crests 595mm AKX775
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ALUKAP*-XR

ALUKAP®-XR : Endstop Bar

Issues with the lower end of glass and polycarbonate glazing Endstop Bar \
panels gave rise to the innovation of a substantial drip trim

that will not warp, discolour, crack or fall off like the inferior
plastic equivalents. This crucial area is all too often left to
chance, and can cause costly damage to the glazing. The
ALUKAP®-XR End Stop, puts a stop to that!

ALUKAP*-XR

(6.4mm) | (10mm)

3.6m

4.8m

ALUKAP®-XR: Standard Bar Endcap

The endcap of a glazing bar is sometimes the most prominently Standard ﬁ
seen component. On the ALUKAP®-XR system, every bar Endcap

comes with a powder coated metal endcap which provides a

robust solution that will last. Each ALUKAP®-XR standard bar

endcap comes with a screw which fixes to the bar completely A

concealed below the bar top cap. ALUKAP*-XR

Reducing Chance of Slippage

This image shows a glazing assembly which combines
the ALUKAP®-XR Endstop Bar glazed behind the
ALUKAP®-XR Standard Bar end cap. This means that
in addition to the pressure from the main fixings on the
ALUKAP®-XR bars holding the glazing sheets in position,
the combined Endcap and Endstop bar provides a further
constraint, thereby greatly reducing any chance of glazing

slippage.

ALUKAP*-XR
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Property Standard/type Measure
Aluminium Strength 60663 T6 uTs

Dimensions & mechanical EN755 _

Product/property ‘ Test ‘ Value

Lubricant properties 25°C: 1.13 Clear mobile liquid

T N
oicameonpaivity | [aeconpie

Property ‘ Measure ‘ Value

Powder coating standard BS6496 EN12206
oo [weo w0
Average typical thickness 80 - 100

clearamber
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ALUKAP*-XR

ALUKAP®-XR : Heritage Range

This standard palette of colours are designed to provide
a core range of most popular colours that are frequently
requested. By collating this suite of hues we are able to
provide faster deliveries for your day-to-day requirements
whilst still meeting a demands for a wider choice of matching
profiles.

Other Bespoke Colours:

ALUKAP®-XR can be coloured to any RAL code, using our special coating process.

TCH-Alukap White TCH-Irish Beige TCH-Rustic Red TCH-Deep Iron Red TCH-Stream Blue TCH-Depth Blue

TCH-Lichen Green TCH-Trail Green TCH-Deep Green TCH-Subtle Dust Grey

TCH-Shadow Grey TCH-Thunder Grey TCH-Dusk Grey TCH-Mahogany Brown TCH-Rosewood Brown TCH- ALUKAP® Brown
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